OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

© 00 N O O A WwN -

N N N N N DD N N N A A a @ma @ m a a2 @ .
0 ~N O OO B~ W DN 2 O W 0O N O O Pk~ w N -~ O

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35284 FOR LEGAL SERVICES

356284

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR LEGAL SERVICES

is made and entered, in duplicate, as

and between BEST BEST & KRIEGE

of October 6, 2021, for reference purposes only, by

R, LLP (“Special Counsel”) and the CITY OF LONG

BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”) amending that certain agreement (“Agreement”)

between Special Counsel and City an
WHEREAS, Purchase

Services with Special Counsel in an i
WHEREAS, an Agree

Counsel was entered into, pursuant tg

the amount by $200,000; and
WHEREAS, a First Al

Counsel was entered into, pursuant

increase the amount by $200,000; an
WHEREAS, a Second

Services is necessary to increase the

of Jayantibhai Patel dba Princess Inn

GJS and City of Long Beach v. Jayan
NOW, THEREFORE, IT

hereto as follows:
Section 3. of said Agres

total not-to-exceed amount to Seven

7

n

i

i

i

SEG:mb A18-02017
01321019.DOCX

d identified by the City as Agreement No. 35284.
Order No. BPLW18000026 was issued for Legal
nitial amount not-to-exceed $200,000; and

ment for Legal Services No. 35284 with Special

» City Council approval on June 18, 2019, to increase

mendment to Agreement No. 35284 with Special
to City Council approval on December 3, 2019 to
d
Amendment to Agreement No. 35284 for Legal
amount by $100,000 in connection with the litigation
et al. v. City of Long Beach, Case 2:17-cv-08510 AB
tibhai Patel, et al., Case 18LBCV00013.
IS MUTUALLY AGREED by and between the parties

'ment No. 35284 is hereby amended to increase the

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($700,000).




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 00 ~N O O K W N -~

N N N N N D NN =2 =2 A A a a o A a a
g\:mmbwm-aoooo\:oum.hwm—\o

IN WITNESS WHERE

executed with all of the formalities rec

1 13>

DATED:

DATED: ”//_/ 20|

Approved as to form on /- 2

OF, the parties have caused this document to be

juired by law as of the date first stated above.

BEST BEST & KRIEGER, LLP

By 7 N 60(/»-"
Print Name: R Ve N b J AN
Title: P/{_ﬁ T N &Y

“Special Counsel”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

By &ng do F ja.,é,w

City Manager

“City” FXEOLTED PURSLANT
TO O 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

L 202/

CHARLES PARKIN, City/Atjorney
By ﬂ/é,;-

SEG:mb A18-02017
01321019.DOCX




